Maharashtra State Skill Development Society

1st Floor, Elphinston Technical School, Opp.Metro Cinema,
Near Kama Hospital, 3, Mahapalika Road, Dhobi Talao, Mumbai – 400001
Phone No: 022-22625650/ 51/

E-TENDER NOTICE

Name of RFP: Appointment of Managed Services Provider for Cloud (AWS) Services to Setup, configure, migrate and manage the Primary Data Center and Disaster Recovery site for Maharashtra State Skills Development Society (MSSDS) for 1 year and extendable to another year

Tender Ref No.: MSSDS/CLOUDMSP/001

The Maharashtra State Skill Development Society (MSSDS), Government of Maharashtra was registered on 15th February 2011 under the Societies Registration Act 1860. The Society is the Nodal Agency for planning, coordination, execution & monitoring of Skill Development Initiative of Government of Maharashtra. MSSDS invites Online Bids through e-Tender portal (https://mahatenders.gov.in/nicgep/app) from eligible agency to provide managed services for Cloud (AWS) to Setup, configure, migrate and manage the Primary Data Center and Disaster Recovery site.

A bidder will be selected under Least cost method (LCS) procedure as prescribed in this RFP document in accordance with the financial and procurement guidelines for Government of Maharashtra.

Interested Bidder may contact on any working day between **10:30 to 18:00 Hrs**. at the below mentioned address. Bid Documents can be downloaded online from 18th December, 2024, 17:00 Hrs. For detailed tender notice, 'Bidders Manual Kit' for guidance on e-tendering process and to download bid document please visit Website: https://mahatenders.gov.in/nicgep/app.

The last date for submitting of Bid duly filled: 07th January 2025, 16:00 hrs

- 1. Online Tender Fee: Rs. 10,000/- (Rs. Ten Thousand Only)
- 2. **EMD:** Rs. 5,20,000/- (Rs. Five Lakhs and Twenty Thousand only)

The Tender Inviting Authority reserves the right to accept / reject any/all proposals/terminate the entire selection process at any stage without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/-

Chief Executive Officer

Maharashtra State Skill Development Society